102430053

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Cluster II, Building 3

5400 Legacy Drive

State: TX Zip: 75024

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

4.1003

Brian Porter Michael Korkowski

Don Knill

Rudy Publ

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I Yes I No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Security Agreement

Other__

4/4/2003 Execution Date:

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street

Internal Address: Kammholz

City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601

Vedder, Price, Kaufman &

Name: Michael J. Turgeon

Merger |

Change of Name

City: Plano

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖸 No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

4/4/2003

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

B. Patent No.(s)

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to:

8. Deposit account number:

22-0259

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael J. Turgeon

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

April 10, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/23/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000057 220259

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013982 FRAME: 0479

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: 00319.00.0970

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rudy Publ, residing and having a post office address of 1887 Deere Lane, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139, Brian Porter, residing at and having a post office address of 4311 DuBois Boulevard, Brookfield, Illinois 60513, Michael Korkowski, residing and having a post office address of 42153 Lakeview Drive, Antioch, Illinois 60002, and Don Knill, residing and having a post office address of 1840 Natures Court, Lindenhurst, Illinois 60046 (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), have made new and useful inventions and improvements in:

"PARTS WASHER WITH IMPROVED TEMPERATURE & PUMP CONTROL"

for a full description of which reference is hereby made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on April 4, 2003 and identified as Atty. Docket No. 00319.00.0970.

WHEREAS, Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, located and doing business at Cluster II, Building 3, 5400 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other applications or patents covering said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignors, the Assignors have sold, assigned,

PATENT REEL: 013982 FRAME: 0480

and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue (or reissue) for said invention on any one or more of said applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and related or counterpart applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representative, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reexamine or reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference, infringement or other action which may arise involving said invention or any

- 2 -

claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hand and affixed their seal.

Dated: 4/4/00	RUDÝ PUBL
STATE OF Illinois)

COUNTY OF <u>lock</u> I, Patricia O'Donoghue, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Rudy Publ, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 4th day of April , 2003.

My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA COUNOGHUE Notary Public, state of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/19/06 →

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

1/1/7

Dated: $4 - 4 - 03$	Their Efector
	BRIAN PORTER
STATE OF <u>Ilinois</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>cook</u>) SS	
I, Patricia O Donoghue county and state aforesaid, do hereby known to me to be the same person w foregoing instrument, appeared before acknowledged that he signed, sealed a his free and voluntary act for the uses	rhose name is subscribed to the eme this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Seal, this 4 day of April	hereunto set my hand and Notarial
My Commission Expires:	Tate CH
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA O'DONOGHUE	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Imnois My Commission Expires 04/19/06	
***************************************	* *
Dated: 4-4-03	MICHAEL KORKOWSKI
STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>) SS	
I, <u>Patricia O Donghup</u> county and state aforesaid, do hereby	e person whose name is subscribed to efore me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Seal, this 4th day of April	hereunto set my hand and Notarial _, 2003.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
PATRICIA O'DONOGHUE Notary Public, State of linnois My Commission Expires 04/19/06 ***********************************	* *
[CONTINUED C	ON NEXT PAGE

- 4 -

Dated: 4-4-03	Don Hulf DON KNILL
STATE OF <u>Illingis</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)	
I, Patricia C Deneglive county and state aforesaid, do hereby certification in the same person whose foregoing instrument, appeared before me tacknowledged that he signed, sealed and dhis free and voluntary act for the uses and	fy that Don Knill, personally name is subscribed to the this day in person and elivered the said instrument as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here Seal, this <u>Lift</u> day of <u>April</u> , 200	unto set my hand and Notarial
My Commission Expires *** COFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA O'DONOGHUE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/19/06	Notary Public

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

- 5 -